
Agency Coordinator Contact List

(As of 12/1/2016)

Agency Name First Name Last Name Email Phone #

Adirondack Park Agency Elaine Caldwell elaine.caldwell@apa.ny.gov 518-891-4050

Assembly William Oak oakw@assembly.state.ny.us 518-455-4093

Board of Elections Thomas Jarose tom.jarose@elections.ny.gov 518-474-6336

City University Construction Fund Miriam Katowitz miriam.katowitz@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3171

City University Construction Fund John Antonelli john.antonelli@cuny.edu 646-664-2625

City University Construction Fund Sarah Wilkins sarah.wilkins@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-2637

City University Construction Fund Ray Tam ray.tam@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3157

City University Construction Fund Gwen Perlman gwen.perlman@cuny.edu 646-664-2626

City University of New York Gina Aviles gina.aviles@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3132

City University of New York Josephine Vidal josephine.vidal@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3072

City University of New York Sudhakar Venkata sudhakar.venkata@cuny.edu 646-664-2341

City University of New York John Velazquez john.velazquez@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3156

City University of New York Lynn Hung-Taylor lynn.hung@cuny.edu 646-664-2474

City University of New York Caron Christian caron.christian@cuny.edu 646-664-3062

City University of New York Esmilca Keyser esmilca.keyser@cuny.edu 646-664-3111

City University of New York Wilbert Bowman wilbert.bowman@cuny.edu 646-664-3124

City University of New York Betty Law betty.law@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3038

City University of New York Venessa Pieri venessa.pieri@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-2531

City University of New York Adriana Lau adriana.lau@cuny.edu 646-664-3080

City University of New York Maria Gilles maria.gilles@cuny.edu 646-664-3208

City University of New York Roy Parks roy.parks@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3143

City University of New York Ray Tam ray.tam@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3157

City University of New York Kenneth Tirino kenneth.tirino@cuny.edu 646-664-3167

City University of New York Miriam Katowitz miriam.katowitz@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3171

City University of New York Christina Chiappa christina.chiappa@cuny.edu 646-664-3022

City University of New York Matthew Sapienza matthew.sapienza@mail.cuny.edu 646-664-3014

Commission of Correction Sandy Fader sandy.fader@dcjs.ny.gov 518-485-7969

Commission of Correction Mary Ann Rossi maryann.rossi@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-6105

Corcraft JP Behrle john.behrle@doccs.ny.gov 518-436-6321

Council on the Arts Brenda Brown brenda.brown@arts.ny.gov 212-459-8827

Department of Agriculture and Markets Kevin Riggi kevin.riggi@agriculture.ny.gov 518-485-5475

Department of Agriculture and Markets Paula Clark paula.clark@agriculture.ny.gov 518-457-2080

Department of Civil Service Amy Citone amy.citone@cs.ny.gov 518-473-2638
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Department of Civil Service Brian Bopp brian.bopp@cs.ny.gov 518-473-2726

Department of Civil Service Louise Fiaschetti louise.fiaschetti@cs.ny.gov 518-402-4936

Department of Corrections & Community Supervision Jeffrey Smith jeffrey.smith@doccs.ny.gov 518-436-6321

Department of Corrections & Community Supervision Joanna Kaufman joanna.kaufman@doccs.ny.gov 518-457-8165

Department of Corrections & Community Supervision Cheryl Lozier cheryl.lozier@doccs.ny.gov 518-457-7119

Department of Economic Development Dusty Perrine dusty.perrine@esd.ny.gov 518-292-5153

Department of Economic Development Alven Getson alven.getson@esd.ny.gov 518-292-5161

Department of Environmental Conservation Nancy Lussier nancy.lussier@dec.ny.gov 518-402-9228

Department of Financial Services Scott Masters scott.masters@dfs.ny.gov 518-473-9828

Department of Financial Services Linda Siegars linda.siegars@dfs.ny.gov 518-474-4957

Department of Financial Services Karen Donato karen.donato@dfs.ny.gov 518-474-8071

Department of Health Laure Harrington laure.harrington@health.ny.gov 518-474-1486

Department of Health doh.sm.SFS.Help

Department of Health sfs-help@health.ny.gov

Department of Health Caroline Sherman caroline.sherman@health.ny.gov 518-474-1208

Department of Health Jennifer Whiteford jennifer.whiteford@health.ny.gov 518-486-2295

Department of Health MaryJo Chase mary.chase@health.ny.gov 518-473-7824

Department of Labor Michelle Daly michelle.daly@labor.ny.gov 518-457-2814

Department of Labor Peg Farrell peg.farrell@labor.ny.gov 518-457-1386

Department of Labor Emily Donnelly emily.donnelly@labor.ny.gov 518-457-8451

Department of Labor
Agency 

Coordinator
DOL

labor.sm.sfs.project.team@labor.ny.go

v

Department of Law Alison Jacobs alison.jacobs@ag.ny.gov 518-776-2110

Department of Law Peter O'Neill peter.oneill@ag.ny.gov 518-776-2127

Department of Motor Vehicles Kristina Schweitzer kristina.schweitzer@dmv.ny.gov 518-474-3049

Department of Motor Vehicles Mary Arthur mary.arthur@dmv.ny.gov 518-473-6786

Department of Motor Vehicles Alphonse Saverino alphonse.saverino@dmv.ny.gov 518-473-2371

Department of Motor Vehicles Meghann O'Connell meghann.oconnell@dmv.ny.gov 518-474-0754

Department of Motor Vehicles Elizabeth Coalts elizabeth.coalts@dmv.ny.gov 518-474-6685

Department of Public Service Peggy May peggy.may@dps.ny.gov 518-473-1389
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Department of Public Service Curtis Funk curtis.funk@dps.ny.gov 518-486-2631

Department of State LuAnn Hart luann.hart@dos.ny.gov 518-474-6108

Department of State Anita Grignon anita.grignon@dos.ny.gov 518-486-4175

Department of Taxation and Finance Debra McCallen debra.mccallen@tax.ny.gov 518-530-4485

Department of Taxation and Finance Kevin O'Reilly kevin.oreilly@tax.ny.gov 518-530-4504

Department of Transportation Annette Mendel annette.mendel@dot.ny.gov 518-485-0978

Department of Transportation Don Bekkering don.bekkering@its.ny.gov 518-485-7709

Developmental Disabilities Planning Council Keith Caldwell keith.caldwell@opwdd.ny.gov 518-473-1976

Developmental Disabilities Planning Council Kyle Sapkiewicz kyle.sapkiewicz@opwdd.ny.gov 518-473-5155

Disaster Aid Susan Picarillo susan.mutch@dhses.ny.gov 518-292-2325

Disaster Aid Matthew DeGennaro matthew.degennaro@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5087

Disaster Aid Dawn McGinnis dawn.mcginnis@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5147

Disaster Aid Bryan Bagstad bryan.bagstad@dhses.ny.gov 518-486-2097

Disaster Aid Colleen Noonan colleen.noonan@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5164

Division of Alcohol and Beverage Control Kimberly Ciccone kimberly.ciccone@sla.ny.gov 518-473-6559

Division of Criminal Justice Services Sandy Fader sandy.fader@dcjs.ny.gov 518-485-7969

Division of Criminal Justice Services Mary Ann Rossi maryann.rossi@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-6105

Division of Homeland Security Nicasio Rios nicasio.rios@dhses.ny.gov 518-292-3217

Division of Homeland Security Mary Pat Donnelly marypat.donnelly@dhses.ny.gov 518-322-4906

Division of Homeland Security David Gottesman david.gottesman@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5158

Division of Homeland Security Bryan Bagstad bryan.bagstad@dhses.ny.gov 518-486-2097

Division of Homeland Security Dawn McGinnis dawn.mcginnis@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5147

Division of Homeland Security Michael Blatt michael.blatt@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5086

Division of Homeland Security Michael Wilson michael.wilson@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5160

Division of Homeland Security Susan Picarillo susan.mutch@dhses.ny.gov 518-292-2325

Division of Homeland Security Melanie Greenspan melanie.greenspan@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5077

Division of Homeland Security Matthew DeGennaro matthew.degennaro@dhses.ny.gov 518-242-5087

Division of Human Rights Christian Chirila cristian.chirila@dhr.ny.gov 718-741-8358

Division of Human Rights Barbara Klar barbara.klar@dhr.ny.gov 718-741-8444

Division of Military and Naval Affairs Dan Colvin daniel.f.colvin2.nfg@mail.mil 518-786-6042

Division of Military and Naval Affairs Robert Martin robert.a.martin257.nfg@mail.mil 518-786-4514
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Division of State Police Michelle Thomas michelle.thomas@troopers.ny.gov 518-457-9461

Division of State Police Claudine Costello claudine.costello@troopers.ny.gov 518-457-9462

Division of State Police Catherine Middleton catherine.middleton@troopers.ny.gov 518-485-2982

Division of Tax Appeals Jean McDonnell jean.mcdonnell@dta.ny.gov 518-266-3036

Division of Tax Appeals Audra Hedden audra.hedden@dta.ny.gov 518-266-3000

Division of Tax Appeals Kevin O'Reilly kevin.oreilly@tax.ny.gov 518-530-4504

Division of the Budget Kate Sheils kate.sheils@budget.ny.gov 518-474-2305

Division of the Budget Mary Ryan mary.ryan@budget.ny.gov 518-486-3273

Division of the Budget Christopher Kirby christopher.kirby@budget.ny.gov 518-474-4295

Division of the Budget Ashley Turchiarelli ashley.turchiarelli@its.ny.gov 518-486-4247

Division of Veteran's Affairs Sharon Van Wagner svanwagner@veterans.ny.gov 518-474-3723

E-Licensing Sarah Serotta sarah.serotta@its.ny.gov 518-402-6171

Executive Chamber Terri Brennan terri.brennan@exec.ny.gov 518-474-3036

Financial Control Board New York City Barbara Marin bmarin@fcb.state.ny.us 212-417-5064

Franchise Oversight Board Steven Lowenstein steven.lowenstein@gaming.ny.gov 518-388-3400

Gaming Commission Debbie Martino debbie.martino@gaming.ny.gov 518-388-3325

Gaming Commission Amanda Hoffman amanda.hoffman@gaming.ny.gov 518-388-1257

Governor's Traffic Safety Committee Mary Arthur mary.arthur@dmv.ny.gov 518-473-6786

Governor's Traffic Safety Committee Meghann O'Connell meghann.oconnell@dmv.ny.gov 518-474-0754

Greenway Heritage Conservancy of the Hudson Valley Scott Keller scott.keller@hudsongreenway.ny.gov 518-473-3835

Higher Education Services Corporation Lori Hodgetts lori.hodgetts@hesc.ny.gov 518-473-2440

Higher Education Services Corporation Bianca Sanders bianca.sanders@hesc.ny.gov 518-486-5041

Homes and Community Renewal Meghan Anderson meghan.anderson@nyshcr.org 518-473-2514

Hudson Valley Greenway Communities Council Scott Keller scott.keller@hudsongreenway.ny.gov 518-473-3835

Interest on Lawyer Account Michele Agard magard@iola.org 646-865-1541

Joint Commission on Public Ethics Mariana Cadiz mariana.cadiz@jcope.ny.gov 518-408-3976

Joint Commission on Public Ethics Stephen Boland stephen.boland@jcope.ny.gov 518-408-3976

Joint Operations - Legislature Geralyn Ruhle ruhle@lbdc.state.ny.us 518-455-7602
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Judicial Conduct Shouchu Luo luo@cjc.ny.gov 646-386-4768

Judicial Conduct Wanita Gonzalez gonzalez@cjc.ny.gov 646-386-4724

Judicial Nominations Terri Brennan terri.brennan@exec.ny.gov 518-474-3036

Judicial Screening Terri Brennan terri.brennan@exec.ny.gov 518-474-3036

Justice Center for Protection of People with Special 

Needs
Joni Micher joni.mincher@justicecenter.ny.gov 518-549-0215

Lake George Park Commission Keith Fish keith@lgpc.state.ny.us 518-668-9347

Lieutenant Governor Terri Brennan terri.brennan@exec.ny.gov 518-474-3036

Miscellaneous Agencies Annie La annie.la@esd.ny.gov 212-803-3561

National and Community Service Robert Schwind robert.schwind@ocfs.ny.gov 518-408-4892

New York Statewide BU Tanya Austin taustin@osc.state.ny.us 518-474-6032

New York Statewide BU Dave Richter drichter@osc.state.ny.us 518-486-1261

Office for People with Developmental Disabilities Keith Caldwell keith.caldwell@opwdd.ny.gov 518-473-1976

Office for the Aging Christina Shea christina.shea@aging.ny.gov 518-391-4551

Office for the Aging Frank Voce frank.voce@aging.ny.gov 518-486-2710

Office for the Prevention of Domestic Violence Mary Ann Rossi maryann.rossi@dcjs.ny.gov 518-457-6105

Office for the Prevention of Domestic Violence Sandy Fader sandy.fader@dcjs.ny.gov 518-485-7969

Office of Alcohol and Substance Abuse Services Lateefah Newerls lateefah.newerls@oasas.ny.gov 718-453-3200

Office of Alcohol and Substance Abuse Services William Quinn william.quinn@oasas.ny.gov 518-485-2184

Office of Alcohol and Substance Abuse Services Lorraine Sturges lorraine.sturges@oasas.ny.gov 518-457-6372

Office of Alcohol and Substance Abuse Services Bill Reilly bill.reilly@oasas.ny.gov 518-485-2194

Office of Alcohol and Substance Abuse Services Lisa Kawczak lisa.kawczak@oasas.ny.gov 518-485-2245

Office of Children and Family Services Pamela Fetcho pamela.fetcho@ocfs.ny.gov 518-473-7621

Office of Children and Family Services Susan Costello susan.costello@ocfs.ny.gov 518-486-3848

Office of Children and Family Services Robert Schwind robert.schwind@ocfs.ny.gov 518-408-4892

Office of Employee Relations Karen Jackuback karen.jackuback@goer.ny.gov 518-474-1640

Office of Employee Relations Jane Lynch jane.lynch@goer.ny.gov 518-474-1400

Office of Employee Relations Dawn LaPointe dawn.lapointe@goer.ny.gov 518-473-3467

Office of General Services Owen Devine owen.devine@ogs.ny.gov 518-486-7892

Office of General Services Timothy Ciccone timothy.ciccone@ogs.ny.gov 518-474-1021

Office of General Services Daniel Saxe daniel.saxe@ogs.ny.gov 518-474-1021

Office of General Services/Business Service Center Kimberly Miller kimberly.miller@ogs.ny.gov 518-408-7117
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Office of Indigent Legal Services Joseph Wierschem joseph.wierschem@ils.ny.gov 518-486-5715

Office of Indigent Legal Services Tammeka Freeman tammeka.freeman@ils.ny.gov 518-486-2028

Office of Information Technology Services Rebecca Richter rebecca.richter@its.ny.gov 518-402-4386

Office of Information Technology Services Michael Tamasi michael.tamasi@its.ny.gov 518-473-1865

Office of Information Technology Services Lisa James lisa.james@its.ny.gov 518-402-6572

Office of Information Technology Services Mary Woehrmann mary.woehrmann@its.ny.gov 518-402-4808

Office of Information Technology Services Kristen Padilla kristen.padilla@its.ny.gov 518-549-8958

Office of Information Technology Services Shawn Benton shawn.benton@its.ny.gov 518-549-2348

Office of Information Technology Services Patrick Morrissey patrick.morrissey@its.ny.gov 518-474-1729

Office of Information Technology Services Wendy Drye wendy.drye@its.ny.gov 518-473-7288

Office of Medicaid Inspector General Nikee Geleta nikee.geleta@omig.ny.gov 518-408-0387

Office of Mental Health Marilyn Bell marilyn.bell@omh.ny.gov 518-474-2962

Office of Mental Health Hank Hren hank.hren@omh.ny.gov 518-474-2962

Office of Mental Health David Russo david.russo@omh.ny.gov 518-549-5200

Office of Mental Health Sue Durham sue.durham@omh.ny.gov 518-474-2962

Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation Carol Casale carol.casale@parks.ny.gov 518-473-3911

Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation Dorothy Lechmanski dorothy.lechmanski@parks.ny.gov 518-473-1743

Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation Jennifer Spierre jennifer.spierre@parks.ny.gov 518-408-1996

Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation Lisa DelSignore lisa.delsignore@parks.ny.gov 518-474-0465

Office of State Comptroller Sean P. Thompson spthompson@osc.state.ny.us 518-486-1287

Office of State Comptroller Larry Appel lappel@osc.state.ny.us 518-402-3043

Office of State Comptroller Jason Allen jallen@osc.state.ny.us 518-402-4206

Office of State Comptroller Martha Ross mross@osc.state.ny.us 518-474-7574

Office of State Comptroller Karen Nolan knolan@osc.state.ny.us 518-473-0858

Office of State Comptroller KathyAnn Heffernan kheffernan@osc.state.ny.us 518-408-3341

Office of State Comptroller Jonathan Golden jgolden@osc.state.ny.us 518-473-6337

Office of State Comptroller Denise Strom dstrom@osc.state.ny.us 518-402-4331

Office of State Comptroller
OSCCommandCen

tral
osccommandcentral@osc.state.ny.us
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Office of State Comptroller Corey Geis cgeis@osc.state.ny.us 518-486-1284

Office of State Comptroller Susan Motler smotler@osc.state.ny.us 518-402-4432

Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance Susan Karp susan.karp@otda.ny.gov 518-474-4119

Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance Lauren Horn lauren.horn@otda.ny.gov 518-473-9164

Office of the Inspector General Peggy Gaudet peggy.gaudet@ig.ny.gov 518 474-1010

Office of the Welfare Inspector General Peggy Gaudet peggy.gaudet@ig.ny.gov 518 474-1010

Office of Victim Services Paul Guilbeault paul.guilbeault@ovs.ny.gov 518-457-2620

Office of Victim Services Ginny Miller ginny.miller@ovs.ny.gov 518-457-8003

PBC/Dormitory Authority Laura St. James lstjames@dasny.org 518-257-3581

PBC/Dormitory Authority David Weary dweary@dasny.org 518-257-3553

PBC/Dormitory Authority Antoinette Tomlin atomlin@dasny.org 518-257-3637

PBC/Dormitory Authority Karma Sees ksees@dasny.org 518-257-3607

PBC/Dormitory Authority John Fanniff jfanniff@dasny.org 518-257-3645

PBC/Dormitory Authority Sarah Antonacci santonac@dasny.org 518-257-3282

PBC/Dormitory Authority Karen Ehlinger kehlinge@dasny.org 518-257-3331

PBC/Empire State Development Corporation Carl Harrison charrison@esd.ny.gov 518-292-5187

PBC/Empire State Development Corporation Annie La annie.la@esd.ny.gov 212-803-3561

PBC/Empire State Development Corporation Gladys Leung gladys.leung@esd.ny.gov 212-803-3564

PBC/Environmental Facilities Corporation Laurie Sparks laurie.sparks@efc.ny.gov 518-402-7469

PBC/Environmental Facilities Corporation Barbara Spring barbara.spring@efc.ny.gov 518-402-7513

PBC/Hudson River Black River Regulating District Richard Ferrara rferrara@hrbrrd.com 518-465-3491

PBC/Hudson River Black River Regulating District Mary Kay Buff mbuff@hrbrrd.com 518-465-3491

PBC/Hudson River Park Trust Andrea Bernard abernard@hrpt.ny.gov 212-627-2020

PBC/Olympic Regional Development Authority Ted Blazer tblazer@orda.org 518-523-1655

PBC/Thruway Authority Andrea Waffle andrea.waffle@thruway.ny.gov 518-436-2820

PBC/Thruway Authority Suzanne Pulver suzanne.pulver@thruway.ny.gov 518-436-2882

PBC/Tug Hill Commission Felicia Passino felicia@tughill.org 315-785-2394

Public Benefit Corporations Chuck Trimbach ctrimbach@osc.state.ny.us 518-474-3732

Public Benefit Corporations Dave Richter drichter@osc.state.ny.us 518-486-1261

Public Benefit Corporations Patricia Warrington pwarrington@osc.state.ny.us 518-474-3686

Public Benefit Corporations Amanda Zibella azibella@osc.state.ny.us 518-474-7117

Public Employee Relations Board Jonathan O'Rourke jorourke@perb.ny.gov 518-457-2676

Senate John Boucher boucher@nysenate.gov 518-455-7980

Page 7 of 8



Agency Coordinator Contact List

(As of 12/1/2016)

Agency Name First Name Last Name Email Phone #

Senate Maria Gardell gardell@nysenate.gov 518-455-3156

Senate David Natoli natoli@nysenate.gov 518-455-3151

Senate Sheila Gould gould@nysenate.gov 518-455-7986

Senate Kevin Volk volk@nysenate.gov 518-455-3154

State Education Department Grace Cunningham grace.cunningham@nysed.gov 518-402-5536

State University Construction Fund Joseph Rourke joseph.rourke@suny.edu 518-320-1684

State University of New York Peter Rufer peter.rufer@suny.edu 518-320-1436

State University of New York Joe Gardiner joe.gardiner@suny.edu 518-320-1384

Statewide Financial System Margaret Sherman margaret.sherman@sfs.ny.gov 518-485-5890

Statewide Financial System Richard Thomas richard.thomas@sfs.ny.gov 518-485-7246

Unified Court System Maureen Rossi mrossi@nycourts.gov 518-453-8614

Unified Court System Amanda Ross ajross@nycourts.gov 518-453-8613

Workers' Compensation Board James Wezel james.wezel@wcb.ny.gov 518-473-6524

Workers' Compensation Board Kelly Kurposka kelly.kurposka@wcb.ny.gov 518-388-1491
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